UNOFFICIAL COPY

From: unknown

Page: 26/29

Date: 5/25/2005 4:30:57 PM

0603053038 Fee: \$26.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 01/30/2006 09:27 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Return To:

When Recorded Mail To: Fidelity National LPS P.O. Box 19523, Irvine, CA 92623-9523 05-Bin# 00MC Ln# <u>>>>(いないものに</u>

This form was prepared by

Landmark Financial, Inc. 1300 Greenbrook Blvd. Ste. 200 Hanover Park, IL 60133 1-630-823-4800

address:

Loan Number: 041068421

Servicing Number: 001685865-6

[Space Above This Live For Recording Data]

ASSIGNMENT OF FORTGAGE

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein 'Assignor'') whose address is 1300 GREENBROOK BLVD SUITE 300, HANOVEF, PARK, IL 60133

does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto

Option One Mortgage Corporation, a California Corporation

ILLINOIS a corporation organized and existing under the laws of 3 Ada, Irvine, CA 92618 whose address is May 25, 2005 a certain Mortgage dated

made and executed by

PAUL THOMAS KOTSIOPOULOS

to and in favor of LANDMARK FINANCIAL, INC., AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION Cook upon the following described property situated in

County state of Illinois:

(herein "Assignee"),

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Parcel ID#: 17-03-228-032-1172 Property Address: 250 E PEARSON ST; APT #3402, CHICAGO, IL 60611-5267

such Mortgage having been given to secure payment of

SIX HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND

(\$ 640,000.00 ...AND NO/100THs

(Include the Original Principal Amount)

which Mortgage is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No. , at page Records of

COOK

(or as No. County,

)

0516114343) of the state of Illinois, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued of to accrue under such Mortgage.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| 0,2,00 1000 11 00 | From: unknown Page: 27/29 | | :30:58 PM Date: 05/25/45 | |
|---|--|-----------------------------|--|---------------|
| oan Number: 041068421 | Servicing Number: 001 | 685865-6 | Duit. VV | |
| TO HAVE AND TO He conditions of the above-described | OLD the same unto Assignee, its Mortgage. OF, the undersigned Assignor has | successor and assign | s, forever, subject only to ent of Mortgage on $5/2$ | the terms and |
| IN WITNESS WHEREO | 14' IUS MIKIGIZIŠIEM VOMBINA 1990. | LANDMARK FIN AN ILLINOIS | ANCIAL, INC., | |
| Witness SUZAN GHEVIT | 0 | 1 | (Assignot) | |
| Witness Melissa Petrow | ich Or | By:Brya | (Signature) Hanson, Preside | ent |
| Attest | 00/ | | | |
| Seal: | τ | | | |
| | | COUNTY C | | |
| State of 1 County of Du Pay | | C | OA'S | |
| This instrument was ac by Pichan Hansoim | knowledged before me on MA | 25th 2005 | TŚ | |
| PRESIDENT OF L | LANDMARK FINANCIA | L INC. | IF. | Ol |
| "OF! DA\ Notary Pu My Commi | FICIAL SEAL" WN A. RELAZ ablic, State of Illinois ssion Expires 06/24/07 | Chun | a Rulen | |
| - Luissen | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | tww. | J. | |